STMicroelectronics - SPC560P50L3BEABY Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

1. Ambient temperature averaged over duration of application, not to exceed recommended product operating temperature
range.
SPC560P44Lx, SPC560P50Lx Ordering information
Doc ID 14723 Rev 9 105/112
5 Ordering information
Figure 40. Commercial product code structure(a)
Memory ConditioningCore Family
Y = Tray
R = Tape and Reel
X = Tape and Reel 90°
A = 64 MHz, 5 V
B = 64 MHz, 3.3 V
C = 40 MHz, 5 V
D = 40 MHz, 3.3 V
F = Full featured
A = Airbag
E = Data flash memory
B = –40 to 105 °C
C = –40 to 125 °C
L3 = LQFP100
L5 = LQFP144
50 = 512 KB
44 = 384 KB
P = SPC560Px family
0 = e200z0
SPC56 = Power Architecture in 90 nm
TemperaturePackage Custom vers.
SPC56 50 Y0 P CL5 EFA
Example code:
Product identifier
a. Not all configurations are available on the market. Please contact your ST sales representative to get the list of
orderable commercial part number.
SPC560P44Lx, SPC560P50Lx Revision history
Doc ID 14723 Rev 9 111/112
18-Jul-2012 8
Updated Table 1 (Device summary)
Section 1.5.4, Flash memory: Changed “Data flash memory: 32-bit ECC” to “Data flash
memory: 64-bit ECC”
Figure 40 (Commercial product code structure), replaced "C = 60 MHz, 5 V" and "D = 60
MHz, 3.3 V" with respectively "C = 40 MHz, 5 V" and "D = 40 MHz, 3.3 V"
Table 9 (Absolute maximum ratings), updated TVDD parameter, the minimum value to
3.0 V/s and the maximum value to 0.5 V/µs
Table 7 (Pin muxing), changed the description in the column "I/O direction" from "I/O" to
"O" for the following port pins: